



---

---

## WISCONSIN LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL RULES CLEARINGHOUSE

---

---

**Ronald Sklansky**  
*Clearinghouse Director*

**Richard Sweet**  
*Clearinghouse Assistant Director*

**Terry C. Anderson**  
*Legislative Council Director*

**Laura D. Rose**  
*Legislative Council Deputy Director*

### CLEARINGHOUSE RULE 02-080

#### Comments

**[NOTE: All citations to “Manual” in the comments below are to the Administrative Rules Procedures Manual, prepared by the Revisor of Statutes Bureau and the Legislative Council Staff, dated September 1998.]**

#### 2. Form, Style and Placement in Administrative Code

a. The definition of “Driver salesperson” is s. Trans 327.01 (2) (c) 1. would be clearer if it were subdivided and rewritten as follows:

1. “Driver salesperson” means any employee who meets all of the following:

a. Is employed by a private carrier of property by commercial motor vehicle solely for that purpose.

b. Is engaged in both selling goods, services or the use of goods, and in delivering by commercial motor vehicle the goods sold or provided or upon which the services are performed.

c. Does the actions under subd. 1. b. entirely within a radius of 100 miles of the point at which he or she reports for duty.

d. Spends not more than 50% of his or her hours on duty in driving a vehicle under this paragraph.

2. For purposes of this paragraph, “selling goods” means soliciting or obtaining reorders or new accounts. The term may include other selling or merchandising activities designed to retain a person as a customer or to increase the sale of goods or services.

- b. In s. Trans 327.05 (5) (b), “of the duty status and reporting documents” should be inserted before the final period.
- c. In s. Trans 327.09 (13) (a), the fax number should be placed in a note.
- d. In s. Trans 327.09 (6) to (8), “s. Trans” should be inserted before the cross-references.
- e. In s. Trans 327.09 (8) (intro.) and (b), “such” should be replaced by an article like “the.”